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2016 REYNOLDS RZR CARBON ROAD WHEELS

7 RZR 45

&
%

PLEASE NOTE:

11 SPEED UPGRADE KIT NOT AVAILABLE FOR 10
SPEED RZR REAR WHEELS. CONTACT REYNOLDS
FOR 11 SPEED CASSETTE OPTIONS.

CONTROL #03285 REVH 4

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\




! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 RZR TUBULAR: 46T & 92T ruLL carsoN RoAD

PART NO. WHEEL DESCRIPTION PART NO. HUB COMPOMNENTS QTy. 20.8
74001 WS, RZR 46T SHIMANO 11SPD 16/20H FRONT HUB RZR =
73003 W, RZR 46T FRONT 16H 20173 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 5, 2RU
74004 W, RZR 46T SHIMANO 11SPD 20H 20197 WASHER, STANLESS .015" TH RZR
20737 SPACER, GREASE, RZR
4

=N

73002 WS, RZR 46T CAMPY 115PD 16/20H 20739 END CAP, FRONT, RZR
73003 W RZR 46T FRONT 16H 20782 VWASHER, SS THRUST (.003), RZR
73005 W, RZR 46T CAMPY 115PD 20H 20866 AXLE, RZR FRONT ALUMINUM

REAR HUB RZR SHIMANO 11
20173 BEARING, 6802, ABEC S, 2RU

NN

74021 WS, RIR 92T SHIMANO 115PD 16/20H
73023 W, RZR 92T FROMNT 16H

74024 W, RZR 92T SHIMANO 11SPD 20H i e A IR

4
7
20737 SPACER, GREASE, RZR 1
73002 WS, RZR 92T CAMPY 11SPD 16/20H 20740 END CAP REARN-DRIVE SDERZR 1 |— 28
73022 W, RZR 92T CAMPY 11SPD 20H 20785 END CAP, REARDRVE SDE,RZR 1
20868 AXLE, RZR CAMPY ALUMINUM 1
20709 FREEHUB, SHM RZR 11 SP 1
REAR HUB RZR CAMPY 11
RZR ACCESSORIES 20173  BEARNG, 6802, ABEC 5, 2RU 4
20898 SKEWER, RZR REAR 20197 WASHER, STANLESS .015" TH RZR 10
20899 SKEWER, RZR FRONT 20737 SPACER, GREASE, RZR 1 92
20708  EIRAKE PADCRYO BLU PWR CASY 20782 WASHER, SS THRUST (.003), RZR 1
85112  WHEEL BAG SINGLE, REYNOLDS 20784 SPACER, AXLE CASS. CAMPY RZR 1
20647  VALVE EXTENDER, 50MM STEM 20785 END CAP, REAR DRIVE SDE, RZR 1
20912  VALVE HOLE PLUG, RZR 92T 20933 SPACER, DRIVE SDE 0.1%, RZR 1
' 20868 AXLE, RZR CAMPY ALUMINUM 1
20710 FREEHUB, CAMPY RZR 11 SP 1

B RZR 92T

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 REYNOLDS ELEMENT DISC WHEELS

PART NO. WHEEL DESCRIPTION
73601 W, ELEMENT TUBULAR DISC SHIMANO/SRAM 115PD

73602 W, ELEMENT TUBULAR DISC CAMPAGNOLO 115PD
73603 W, ELEMENT CLINCHER DISC SHIMANO/SRAM 115PD
73604 W, ELEMENT CLINCHER DISC CAMPAGMNOLO 115PD

PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTY
21156 FREEHUB, ELEMENT DISC 9/10/11 SHIMANC
20328 FREEHUB, ELEMENT DISC 9/10/11 CAMPY

20647 VALVE EXTENDER, 50MM STEM

21160 RIM STRIP, 18MM BLUE

20816 SKEWER, FRONT UPPER LEVEL AERO

20817 SKEWER, REAR UPPER LEVEL AERO

20797 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM (2PK)

20795 BRAKE PAD.CRYO BLU PWR CAMPY (2PK)

20156 BEARING, 6902RS REAR HUB 4

85112 WHEEL BAG SINGLE, REYNOLDS
PLEASE NOTE:
11 SPEED UPGRADE KIT NOT AVAILABLE FOR 10 ELEMENT CLINCHER
SPEED ELEMENT REAR WHEELS. CONTACT AND TUBULAR
REYNOLDS FOR 11 SPEED CASSETTE OPTIONS.

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 ELEMENT DISC REAR HUB
Element Disc Hub

Shimano Campagnolo
Item Description QrY  PartNo. Part No.
- 1 End Cap (NDS) 1
. i e 2 Screw Off Shell 1
2 e ( ) 3 Seal 1
{ f/ 1 4 Bearing (6902RU) 2 20156 20156
] A \_'-'"'1! f
N b ¢ 5 Hub Shell 1
5 £ 6 Rubber Seal 1 21156* 20328*
. P _ 7 Axle 1
8 , 7 8 Spacer** 1 21156* 20328
d - ] Freehub Bedy (Shimang) 1 21156* 20328
wr @ 10 End Cap (DS) 1 21156* 20328*
B .-
. Go ,
P o *Freehub Body Kit Includes: Fresub (9), Spacer (8), DS BEnd Cap (10) And Rubber Seal ()
** Shimano Spacer = 10mm Thick
: Campagnolo Spacer + 4mm Thick
Hub Options End Caps (DS only available in Freehub Kit)*
Part No. Description Part No. Description
20342 HUB, CHOSEN DISC SHIMANG 105P 21156 FREEHUB, DISC 8/10/11 SHIMANO
20343 HUB, CHOSEN DISC SHIMANC 115P 20328 FREEHUB, DISC 8/10/11 CAMPY
20326 HUB, CHOSEN DISC CAMPY 105P
20327 HUB, CHOSEN DISC CAMPY 115P

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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46 AERO 58 AERO /2 AERO 90 AERO
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2016 46 AERO CLINCHER agro roap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY 6.2

74336 WS, 46 AERO C SHIMANO RB 16/20H 1 16
20119  BOX, TW DBLE WHL RNLD BOX 2016 1 i
74338 W, 46 AERO C FRONT RB 16H 1
20453 HUB, FRONT AERO-SLG 16H S PULL 1 a3
20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 16
21530 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 276MM SP BLK 16
63338 D RIM, INKJET AERO 46 C RB 16H 1
74339 W, 46 AERO C SHIMANO RB 20H ]
20144 HUB, AERO-SLG 20H SHIM SP BLK 1
20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 20
21533 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 290MM SP BLK 10
ASPRLSRORE SRMAXRACIILMNLSEBLK 10 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES  QTY
63339 D RIM, INKJET AERO 46 C RB 20H 1
20140  FREEHUB, DT 9/10/11 SHIM BLACK
I O o g R L 20141  FREEHUB BODY, DT CAMPY BLACK
B 1 10 00 O 0 ) 20652  FREEHUB, DT 2405 11SP ROAD KIT
20817 SKEWER, QR REAR UPPER LEVEL 1 20191  FREEHUB, DT CONV SHIM TO CAMPY
20647 VALVE EXTENDER, 50MM STEM, TW 2 21242 END CAP FRONT AERO (PAIR)
21880 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK 2 20700 KT AXLE & LOCK NUTS FRONT ROAD
20363 RIM TAPE, VELOX 22mm 2 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS ABEC 5
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 20156  BEARING, 6902, ENDURO REAR HUB
85112 WHEEL BAG SINGLE, REYNOLDS 2 20080 PLUG, AERO VALVE HOLE
85139  WHEEL BAG DOUBLE, REYNOLDS
74337 WS, 46 AERO C CAMPY RB 16/20H 1 85000  BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR SHIM 4PAK
300N a5 SERO.CCHN EVERB-20H 1 85008  BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR CAMPY 4PAK
20148 HUB, AERO-SLG 20H CAMPY SP 1
20798 BRAKE PAD;CRYO BL PWR CAMP 2PK 2 WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds

Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 58 AERO CLINCHER agro roap

PART NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

QTyY

73656

73658
20453
20911
21590
63658

73659
20144
20911
21593
21595
63659

20816
20817
20647
21880
20363
21190
85112

73657
73660
20148
20798
CONTROL #03285

WS, 58 AERO C SHIMANO RB 16/20
W, 58 AERO C FRONT RB 16H

HUB, FRONT AERO-SLG 16H S PULL
NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL
SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 269MM SP BLK
D RIM, INKJET AERO 58 CRB 16H
W, 58 AERO C SHIMANO RB 20H
HUB, AERO-SLG 20H SHIM SP BLK
NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL
SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 280MM SP BLK
SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 282MM SP BLK
D RIM, INKJET AERO 58 CRB 20H

W ACCKIT, AERO C SHIMANO
SKEWER, QR FRONT UPPER LEVEL
SKEWER, QR REAR UPPER LEVEL
VALVE EXTENDER, 50MM STEM, TW
BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK
RIM TAPE, VELOX 22mm

0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE
WHEEL BAG SINGLE, REYNOLDS

WS, 58 AERO C CAMPY RB 16/20H
W, 58 AERO C CAMPY 20H

HUB, AERO-SLG 20H CAMPY SP
BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR CAMP 2PK
REV H

16
16

2R N
o O O

N N N NN P PP

N R R R

2562
14

PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTyY
20140 FREEHUB, DT 9/10/11 SHIM BLACK
20141 FREEHUB BODY, DT CAMPY BLACK
20652 FREEHUB, DT 240S 11SP ROAD KIT
20191 FREEHUB, DT CONV SHIM TO CAMPY
21242 END CAP FRONT AERO (PAIR)

20700 KT AXLE & LOCK NUTS FRONT ROAD
20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS ABEC 5
20156 BEARING, 6902, ENDURO REAR HUB
20080 PLUG, AERO VALVE HOLE

85139 WHEEL BAG DOUBLE, REYNOLDS
85000 BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR SHIM 4PAK
85008 BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR CAMPY 4PAK

10

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 72 AERO CLINCHER agro roap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry
73836 WS, 72 AERO C SHIMANO RB 16/20
73838 W, 72 AERO C FRONT RB 16H

20453 HUB, FRONT AERO-SLG 16H S PULL 1
20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 16
21586 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 254MM SP BLK 16

63838 D RIM, INKJET AERO 72 CRB 16H
73839 W, 72 AERO C SHIMANO RB 20H

20144 HUB, AERO-SLG 20H SHIM SP BLK 1
20911  NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 20
21589  SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 268MM SP BLK 20
S PN T ERO[72 CRE00 i PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES __ QTY

W ACCKIT, AERO C SHIMANO 1 20140 FREEHUB, DT 9/10/11 SHIM BLACK
20816 SKEWER, QR FRONT UPPER LEVEL 1 AT FREEHUB BODY, DT CAMPY BLACK
20817  SKEWER, QR REAR UPPER LEVEL 1 20652 FREEHUB, DT 2405 11SP ROAD KIT
200473 VALVE EXTENQER, SOMM PTEM; TV E 20191 FREEHUB, DT CONV SHIM TO CAMPY
21880 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK 2 ok END CAP FRONT AERO (PAIR)
20363, _RIM TAPE, VELOX.22mm 2 20700 KT AXLE & LOCK NUTS FRONT ROAD
21130  0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS ABEC 5
Balh 2 e e GO EARANNOLRS - 20156 BEARING, 6902, ENDURO REAR HUB
20080 PLUG, AERO VALVE HOLE

73837 WS, 72 AERO C CAMPY RB 16/20H 1 5155 WHEEL BAG DOUBLE, REYNOLDS

73840 W, 72 AERO C CAMPY RB 20H 1 85000 BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR SHIM 4PAK
20148  HUB, AERO-SLG 20H CAMPY SP 1 85008 BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR CAMPY 4PAK
20798 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR CAMP 2PK 2

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 90 AERO CLINCHER a&ro roap

2

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry
73866 WS, 90 AERO C SHIMANO RB 16/20 1 -
73868 W, 90 AERO C FRONT RB 16H 1
20453  HUB, FRONT AERO-SLG 16H S PULL
20911  NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 16 pet ’A‘
21581  SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 238MM SP BLK 16 -
63868 D RIM, INKJET, AERO 90 C 16H 1
73869 W, 90 AERO C SHIMANO RB 20H 1
20144  HUB, AERO-SLG 20H SHIM SP BLK
20911  NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 20
21585  SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 252MM SP BLK 10
Tl ) o 2 i o ¢ PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES  QTY
93889 PRI TRICETFAERG™ D C2TH i L 20140  FREEMUB, DT 9/10/11 SHIM BLACK
WIACCRITAERGrCSRIMARD 1 20141 FREEHUB BODY, DT CAMPY BLACK
20816 SREWER) UR FRONTIUBPER BEVEEL ) 20652 FREEHUB, DT 240S 11SP ROAD KIT
20817, SKEWERIOR REARUPRERILEVER 1 20191 FREEHUB, DT CONV SHIM TO CAMPY
20647  VALVE EXTENDER, SOMM STEM, TW 2 O S 00 W g
21880  BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK 2 L0 g 0 o i I
20363; RIPTAFE, YECOX 22min 2 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS ABEC 5
21130._0.3mm. 3PACER.RING, SINGLE 2 20156  BEARING, 6902, ENDURO REAR HUB
85112 WHEEL BAG SINGLE, REYNOLDS 2 30080 — " PLUG, AERD VALVE HOLE
85139  WHEEL BAG DOUBLE, REYNOLDS
73867 WS, 90 AERO C CAMPY RB 16/20H 1 85000  BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR SHIM 4PAK
7380 0E=r W90 AEROCICAMPY R 20H 1 85008  BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR CAMPY 4PAK
20148  HUB, AERO-SLG 20H CAMPY SP 1
20798 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR CAMP 2PK 2 WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds

Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 AERO RIM BRAKE REAR HUB: 46, 58, 72 & 90

1 NMON-DRIVE SIDE END CAP
2 BEARING 6802RS

3 AXLE

4 HUB SHELL

5 END CAP DRIVE SIDE

5] BEARING COVER

T RING NUT

8 HUB SHELL/ROTOR SEAL
9 AXLE SPACER

10 SPRING

1 RATCHET RIMG

12 FREEHUB

13 DRIVE SIDE END CAP

NOTE: SEE HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES
SECTION ON EACH PAGE FOR PART NUMBERS AND
END CAP OPTIONS

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 REYNOLDS AERO TUBULAR & DISC ROAD
'WHEELS

46 AERO T 58 AERO T /2AERO T 46 AERO
DISC
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2016 46 AERO TUBULAR aerororp

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry

74331 WS, 46 AERO T SHIMANO RB 16/20 1 e

74333 W, 46 AERO T FRONT RB 16H
20453  HUB, FRONT AERO-SLG 16H S PULL

20911  NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 16 4
21530  SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 276MM SP BLK 16
63333 D RIM, INKJET AERO 46 T RB 16H
74334 W, 46 AERO T SHIMANO RB 20H 1 !
20144  HUB, AERO-SLG 20H SHIM SP BLK
20911  NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 20
21533  SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 290MM SP BLK 10
o il Il ) 22 U e e i i 10 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES __ QTY
63334 D RIM, INKJET AERO 46 T RB 20H 1 20140 FREEHUB, DT 9/10/11 SHIM BLACK
W ACCKIT, 46 AERO T 1 20141 FREEHUB BODY, DT CAMPY BLACK
20816  SKEWER, QR FRONT UPPER LEVEL 1 20652 FREEHUB, DT 2405 11SP ROAD KIT
20817  SKEWER, QR REAR UPPER LEVEL 1 20191 FREEHUB, DT CONV SHIM TO CAMPY
20647  VALVE EXTENDER, 50MM STEM, TW 2 Lbd END CAP FRONT AERO (PAIR)
21880  BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK 2 ooh 0 e A
21150  0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS ABEC 5
85112  WHEEL BAG SINGLE, REYNOLDS 2 20156 BEARING, 6902, ENDURO REAR HUB
20080 PLUG, AERO VALVE HOLE
74332 WS, 46 AERO T CAMPY RB 16/20H 1 e5135 WHEETBAG DOUBLE  REVNOLDS
74335 W, 46 AERO T CAMPY RB 20H 1 85000 BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR SHIM 4PAK
20148 HUB, AERO-SLG 20H CAMPY 5P 1 85008 BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR CAMPY 4PAK
20798  BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR CAMP 2PK 2

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 58 AERO TUBULAR aeroroap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY

74651 WS, 58 AERO T SHIMANO RB 16/20
74653 W, 58 AERO T FRONT RB 16H
20453  HUB, FRONT AERO-SLG 16H S PULL
20911  NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL
21590 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 269MM SP BLK
63653 D RIM, INKJET, AERO 58 T 16H
74654 W, 58 AERO T SHIMANO RB 20H
20144 HUB, AERO-SLG 20H SHIM SP BLK
20911  NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL
21593  SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 280MM SP BLK
21595  SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 282MM SP BLK
63654 D RIM, INKJET, AERO 58 T 20H
W ACCKIT, 58 AERO T
20816  SKEWER, QR FRONT UPPER LEVEL
20817 SKEWER, QR REAR UPPER LEVEL
20647  VALVE EXTENDER, 50MM STEM, TW
21880 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE
85112  WHEEL BAG SINGLE, REYNOLDS

74652 WS, 58 AERO T CAMPY RB 16/20H

74655 W, 58 AERO T CAMPY RB 20H
20148 HUB, AERO-SLG 20H CAMPY SP
20793  BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR CAMP 4PK

CONTROL #03285 REVH
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PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTyY

20140
20141
20652
20191
21242
20700
20173
20156
20080
85139
85000
85008

16

FREEHUB, DT 9/10/11 SHIM BLACK
FREEHUB BODY, DT CAMPY BLACK
FREEHUB, DT 240S 11SP ROAD KIT
FREEHUB, DT CONV SHIM TO CAMPY
END CAP FRONT AERO (PAIR)

KT AXLE & LOCK NUTS FRONT ROAD
BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS ABEC 5
BEARING, 6902, ENDURO REAR HUB
PLUG, AERO VALVE HOLE

WHEEL BAG DOUBLE, REYNOLDS
BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR SHIM 4PAK
BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR CAMPY 4PAK

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.




REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
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NREYNOLDS

CYCLING

2016 72 AERO TUBULAR aeroroap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry
74831 WS, 72 AERO T SHIMANO RB 16/20 1
74833 W, 72 AERO T FRONT RB 16H 1 ‘
20453 HUB, FRONT AERO-SLG 16H S PULL il ‘
20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 16 Mﬂ | N -
21586 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 254MM SP BLK 16 il ﬂ !‘,’», ‘
63833 D RIM, INKJET, AERO 72 T 16H i ' ’ ~
74834 W, 72 AERO T SHIMANO RB 20H 1 ‘ ‘ /
20144 HUB, AERO-SLG 20H SHIM SP BLK 1 ‘
20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 20
21589 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 268MM SP BLK 20
63834 DRIM, INKIJET, AERO 72T 20H 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES _ QTY
W KIT, AERO 72 T SHIMANO 20140 FREEHUB, DT 9/10/11 SHIM BLACK
20816  SKEWER, QR FRONT UPPER LEVEL 1 20141 FREEHUB BODY, DT CAMPY BLACK
20817  SKEWER, QR REAR UPPER LEVEL 1 20652 FREEHUB, DT 2405 11SP ROAD KIT
20647  VALVE EXTENDER, S50MM STEM, TW 2 20191 FREEHUB, DT CONV SHIM TO CAMPY
21880 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK 2 21242 END CAP FRONT AERO (PAIR)
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 20700 KT AXLE & LOCK NUTS FRONT ROAD
85112  WHEEL BAG SINGLE, REYNOLDS 2 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS ABEC 5
20156 BEARING, 6902, ENDURO REAR HUB
74832 WS, 72 AERO T CAMPY RB 16/20H 1 20080 PLUG, AERO VALVE HOLE
74835 W, 72 AERO T CAMPY RB 20H 1 85139 WHEEL BAG DOUBLE, REYNOLDS
20148 HUB, AERO-5LG 20H CAMPY SP 1 85000 BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR SHIM 4PAK
20793 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR CAMP 4PK 1 85008 BRAKE PAD CRYO BL PWR CAMPY 4PAK

CONTROL #03285 REVH
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NREYNOLDS

CYCLING

REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
SERVICE PROGRAM

2016 46 AERQO DISC aero roap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY
75341 WS, 46 AERO C SHIMANO DB 24/24 1
75343 W, 46 AERO C FRONT DB 24H 1
20324 HUB, QL-Y2LF CL DB FRT 24H SP 1
20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 24
21531 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 284MM SP BLK 12
21596 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 283MM SP BLK 12
65344 D RIM, INKJET AERO 46 C DB 24H 1
75344 W, 46 AERO C SHIMANO DB 24H 1
20325 HUB, QL-Y2LR CL DB SHIM 24H SP 1
20911 NIPPLE, HEX HIDDEN INTERNAL 24
21531 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 284MM SP BLK 12
21594 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 281MM SP BLK 12
65344 D RIM, INKJET AERO 46 C DB 24H 1
W ACC KIT,AER046/58/72C DB SHI 1
20363 RIM TAPE, VELOX 22mm x 2M ROLL 2
20647 VALVE EXTENDER, 50MM STEM, TW 2
20813 SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1
20815 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL MTN 1
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2
85112 WHEEL BAG SINGLE, REYNOLDS 2
75342 WS, 46 AERO C CAMPY DB 24/24H 1
75345 W, 46 AERO C CAMPY DB 24H 1

21306

HUB, PERF DISC BRK CAMP 24H SP

CONTROL #03285 REVH
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PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTY
20699 FREEHUB, REY MTN 9/10/11 SHIM
20072 FREEHUB BODY, KT CAMPY 9/10/11
21290 FREEHUB, XD ROTOR ONLY ROAD DB
21252 END CAP, SET FRONT 12x100mm TA
20322 END CAP, QL-Y2LF 15MM TA
21882 END CAP, QR FRONT BLK QL-Y2LF
20323 END CAP, QL-Y2LR, 142 X 12 TA
21883 END CAP, QR REAR BLK QL-Y2LR
20695 AXLE, REAR DB HUB 15MM
20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 2
20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 2
21289 ADAPTER, CLTO I1S6-BOLT 2
21790 LOCK RING, CENTER LOCK FLAT 2
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 46 AERO DISC REAR HUB

QL-Y2LF (Front) & QL-Y2LR (Rear) Road Disc Center Lock
Shimano
ltem Description ary Part No.
1 End Cap (NDS) 1 See Tahle
b Internal Seal 1 -
3 Bearing (6802) 1 20173
4 Bushing 1 -
5 Hub Shell 1 -
B Axle 1
7 Washer 1 206599
8 Spring 6 -
g Pawl & -
10 Internal Seal 1 20699
11 Cassette Body 1 20699
12 End Cap (DS) 1 See Tahle
Hub Options End Caps
Part No. Description Part No. Description
20320 HUB, FRT DB CL 24H 5P 15mm TA 21252 END CAF, SET FRONT 12x100mm TA
20524 HUB, QL-Y2LF CL DB FRT 24H 5P 20522 END CAF, QL-YZLF 15MM TA
20321 HUB, SHIM DB CL 24H SP 142/12 20323 EMD CAF, OL-YZLR, 142 X 12 TA

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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SYREYNOLDS

2016 REYNOLDS PERFORMANCE ROAD WHEELS
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 ATTACK TUBELESS CLINCHER rerrormance roap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY

75280 WS, ATTACK C SHIM RB TL 20/24H 1 i V& 7 8
75282 W, ATTACK C FRONT RB TL 20H 1 ‘ ’ ' ‘ '
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20 29 ( '/ \\
20450 HUB, PERFORMANCE FRONT 20H SP " \N" ‘ .‘\ﬁ ‘
21557 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 282MM SP BLK 20 .I,’f“_‘ l‘_."ev‘-' j
65282 D RIM, INKIET ATTK C RB TL 20H 1 ' )W“ ] N
75283 W, ATTACK C SHIMANO RB TL 24H 1 : ' { / " ‘
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24 4 ‘ \
20452 HUB, PERFORMANCE SHIM 24H SP 1 ‘ / N ‘ /
21557 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 282MM SP BLK 12 ' e
21558 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 284MM SP BLK 12
65283 D RIM, INKJET ATTK C RB TL 24H !
ACC KIT,ATTACK C RB SHIMANO 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTy
21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 2 21154 FREEHUB, REY PERF 9/10/11 SHIM 1
20905 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 22MM 11 INSTALLED 1 20072 FREEHUB, REYNOLDS 9/10/11 CAMPY 1
20813 SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1 21242 END CAP KIT FRONT HUB (PAIR) 1
20814 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL 1 21243 END CAP KIT REAR HUB (PAIR) 1
21880 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK 2 20700 REPLACEMENT AXLE FRONT HUB 1
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 20698 REPLACEMENT AXLE REAR HUB 1
75281 WS, ATTACK C CAMPY RB TL 20/24 1 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS 2
75284 W, ATTACK C CAMPY RB TL 24H 1 20156 BEARING, 6902RS REAR HUB DRIVE 1
20458 HUB, PERFORMANCE CAMPY 24H SP 1 20173 BEARING, 6802RS REAR HUB N/D SIDE 1
20798 BRAKE PAD, CYRO BL PWR CAMP 2PK 2

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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NREYNOLDS

CYCLING

REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
SERVICE PROGRAM

2016 ASSAULT TUBELESS CLINCHER rerrormance roap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY
75381 WS, ASSAULT C SHIM RB TL 20/24 1
75383 W, ASSAULT C FRONT RB TL 20H 1

20311  NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20
20450 HUB, PERFORMANCE FRONT 20H SP 1
21553  SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 270MM SP BLK 20
65383 D RIM, INKJET ASLT CRB TL 20H 1
75384 W, ASSAULT C SHIMANO RB TL 24H 1
20311  NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24
20452  HUB, PERFORMANCE SHIM 24H SP 1
21553  SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 270MM SP BLK 12
21554  SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 272MM SP BLK 12
65384 DRIM, INKIET ASLT CRB TL 24H 1
ACCKIT, ASLT CRB TL R SHIM
21012  VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 2
20905 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 22MM 11 INSTALLED 1
20813  SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1
20814  SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL 1
21880 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK 2
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2
75382 WS, ASSAULT C CAMPY RB TL 20/24 1
75385 W, ASSAULT C CAMPY RB TL 24H 1
20458 HUB, PERFORMANCE CAMPY 24H SP 1
20798  BRAKE PAD, CYRO BL PWR CAMP 2PK 2

CONTROL #03285 REVH
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PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES
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21154
20072
21242
21243
20700
20698
20173
20156
20173

FREEHUB, REY PERF 9/10/11 SHIM
FREEHUB, REYNOLDS 9/10/11 CAMPY
END CAP KIT FRONT HUB (PAIR)

END CAP KIT REAR HUB (PAIR)
REPLACEMENT AXLE FRONT HUB
REPLACEMENT AXLE REAR HUB
BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS
BEARING, 6902RS REAR HUB DRIVE
BEARING, 6802RS REAR HUB N/D SIDE
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REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
SERVICE PROGRAM

NREYNOLDS

CYCLING

2016 ASSAULT TUBULAR rerrormance RoaD

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry 2
74376 WS, ASSAULT T SHIMANO RB 20/24 1 HE Y &
74378 W, ASSAULT T FRONT 20H 1 | ‘ ' ,
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20 \
20450 HUB, PERFORMANCE FRONT 20H SP 1 41 “ | .\’lf
21553 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 270MM SP BLK 20 ‘_'f:‘:‘ i -."’-’"‘“ :
64378 D RIM, INKIET ASLT T RB 20H 1 ’W“ ! r‘/""iﬁ‘
74379 W, ASSAULT T SHIMANO 24H 1 = ' / " V
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24 /
20452 HUB, PERFORMANCE SHIM 24H SP 1 ‘/ ‘ /
21553  SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 270MM SP BLK 12 |
21554 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 272MM SP BLK 12
64379 D RIM, INKJET ASLT T RB 24H 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES Qry
85311 W ACCKIT, ASLT T 25MM SHIM 1 21154 FREEHUB, REY PERF 9/10/11 SHIM 1
20813 SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1 20072 FREEHUB, REYNOLDS 9/10/11 CAMPY 1
20814 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL 1 21242 END CAP KIT FRONT HUB (PAIR) 1
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 21243 END CAP KIT REAR HUB (PAIR) 1
21880 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK 2 20700 REPLACEMENT AXLE FRONT HUB 1
74377 WS, ASSAULT T CAMPY RB 20/24H I 20698 REPLACEMENT AXLE REAR HUB 1
74380 W, ASSAULT T CAMPY 24H 1 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS 2
20458 HUB, PERFORMANCE CAMPY 24H SP 1 20156 BEARING, 6902RS REAR HUB DRIVE 1
20798 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR CAMP 2PK 2 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS 1

CONTROL #03285 REVH
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 STRIKE TUBELESS CLINCHER rerrormance roap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY 17
75481 WS, STRIKE C SHIM RB TL 16/20H 1 o
75483 W, STRIKE C FRONT RB TL 16H 1
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 16
20449 HUB, PERFORMANCE FRONT 16H SP 1
21550 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 252MM SP BLK 16 &2
65483 D RIM, INKJET,STRK CRB TL 16H 1
75484 W, STRIKE C SHIMANO RB TL 20H 1
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 20
20451 HUB, PERFORMANCE SHIM 20H SP 1
21549 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 244MM SP BLK 10 I
21550 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 252MM SP BLK 10
65484 D RIM, INKJET,STRK CRB TL 20H 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTyY
W ACCKIT,STRIKE C RB TL R SHI 21154 FREEHUB, REY PERF 9/10/11 SHIM 1
21013 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 75MM LONG 2 20072 FREEHUB, REYNOLDS 9/10/11 CAMPY 1
20905 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 22MM 11 M 1 21242 END CAP KIT FRONT HUB (PAIR) 1
20813 SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1 21243 END CAP KIT REAR HUB (PAIR) 1
20814 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL 1 20700 REPLACEMENT AXLE FRONT HUB 1
21880 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR SHIM 2PK 2 20698 REPLACEMENT AXLE REAR HUB 1
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS 2
75482 WS, STRIKE C CAMPY RB TL 16/20 1 20156 BEARING, 6902RS REAR HUB DRIVE 1
75485 W, STRIKE C CAMPY RB TL 20H 1 20173 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS 1
20457 HUB, PERFORMANCE CAMPY 20H SP 1
20798 BRAKE PAD,CRYO BL PWR CAMP 2PK 2

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 PERFORMANCE REAR HUB: ATTACK, ASSAULT, STRIKE

Campagnolo Shimano

ltem Description ary Part No. Part No.
1 End Cap (NDS) 1 21243 21243
2 Bearing (6802) 1 20173 20173
3 Hub Shell 1 - -
4 Axle 1 20693 20698
5 Bearing {6902RS) 1 20156 20156
] Washer 1 - -
7 Spring & - -
8 Pawl 6 - -
9 Cassette Body Set 1 20072 21154
10 End Cap (DS) 1 21243 21243
HUE OPTIONS FREEHUB CONVERSION KITS
Part No. Description Part No. Description

20451 HUB, PERFORMAMCE SHIM 20H 5P (LS1R) 20052  Shimano (freehub, washer (6), seal, end caps, 11 speed)

20452 HUB, PERFORMAMCE SHIM 24H SP (LS1R) 20072 Campy (freehub, washer (6), seal, no end caps, 9/10/11 spd)

20457 HUB, PERFORMAMNCE CAMPY 20H SP (LS1R)

20453 HUB, PERFORMANCE CAMPY 24H 5P (LS1R)

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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NREYNOLDS

CYCLING

REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
SERVICE PROGRAM

2016 REYNOLDS PERFORMANCE DISC ROAD
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 ATTACK TUBELESS CLINCHER rerrormance pisc rRoap

25
PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry 17
75271 WS, ATTACK C SHIM DB TL 24/24H 1
75273 W, ATTACK C FRONT DB TL 24H 1

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24 29 i

20324 HUB, QL-Y2LF CL DB FRT 24H SP 1 Vgl A l\_w -

21561 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 289MM SP BLK 12 &4 [ !. o

21562 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 291MM SP BLK 12 \ 1 EANA

65274 D RIM, INKJET ATTK C DB TL 24H 1 ”
75274 W, ATTACK C SHIMANO DB TL 24H

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24

20325 HUB, QL-Y2LR CL DB SHIM 24H SP 1

0 0 A A it PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTy

21562 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 291MM SP BLK 12 21154 FREEHUB, REY PERF 9/10/11 SHIM 1

0w e s e ' 20072 FREEHUB BODY, KT CAMPY 9/10/11

tCh ArTAO e DT 21290 FREEHUB, XD ROTOR ONLY ROAD DB

S0 WA e e S 21252 END CAP, SET FRONT 12x100mm TA

20905 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 22MM 11 M 1 20322 END CAP, QL-Y2LF I5SMMTA

P e s S Wer. GRFRONT MiD Teved 3 21882 END CAP, QR FRONT BLK QL-Y2LF

20815 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL MTN 1 20323 END CAP, QL-Y2LR, 142 X 12 TA

21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 21883 END CAP, OR REAR BLKQL-Y2LR

20695 AXLE, REAR DB HUB 15MM
75272 WS, ATTACK C CAMPY DB TL 24/24 20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 3
75275 W, ATTACK C CAMPY DB TL 24H 20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2Rs 2
21306  HUB, PERF DISC BRK CAMP 24H SP 1 21289 ADAPTER, CLTO I56-BOLT 2
21790 LOCK RING, CENTER LOCK FLAT 2

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 ASSAULT TUBELESS CLINCHER rerrormance pisc rRoap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry 'f:
75366 WS, ASSAULT C SHIM DB TL 24/24 1 r
75368 W, ASSAULT C FRONT DB TL 24H 1
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24
20324 HUB, QL-Y2LF CL DB FRT 24H SP 1
21555 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 278MM SP BLK 12
21556 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 280MM SP BLK 12
65369 D RIM, INKJET ASLT C DB TL 24H 1
75369 W, ASSAULT C SHIM DB TL 24H
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24
20325 HUB, QL-Y2LR CL DB SHIM 24H SP 1
21555 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 278MM SP BLK 12 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES Qry
21556 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 280MM SP BLK 12 21154 FREEHUB, REY PERF 9/10/11 SHIM 1
65369 D RIM, INKJET ASLT C DB TL 24H 1 20072 FREEHUB BODY, KT CAMPY 9/10/11
W ACCKIT,ASLT C DB TL R SHI 21290 FREEHUB, XD ROTOR ONLY ROAD DB
21012 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 55MM LONG 2 21252 END CAP, SET FRONT 12x100mm TA
20905 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 22MM 11 M 1 20322 END CAP, QL-Y2LF 15MM TA
20813 SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1 21882 END CAP, QR FRONT BLK QL-Y2LF
20815 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL MTN 1 20323 END CAP, QL-Y2LR, 142 X 12 TA
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 21883 END CAP, QR REAR BLK QL-Y2LR
20695 AXLE, REAR DB HUB 15MM
78362 WS, ASSAULT C TL DB CAMP 24/24 20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 3
78365 W, ASSAULT C TL DB CAMP 24H 20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 2
21306 HUB, PERF DISC BRK CAMP 24H SP 1 21289 ADAPTER, CLTO IS6-BOLT 2
21790 LOCK RING, CENTER LOCK FLAT 2

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 ASSAULT TUB ULAR PERFORMANCE DISC ROAD

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QrTY
75371 WS, ASSAULT T SHIM DB 24/24H 1 —r
75373 W, ASSAULT T FRONT DB 24H 1 |
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24
20324 HUB, QL-Y2LF CL DB FRT 24H SP 1 ey
21555 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 278MM SP BLK 12
21556 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 280MM SP BLK 12
65374 D RIM, INKJET ASSAULT T DB 24H 1 r
75374 W, ASSAULT DISC T SHIM 24H
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24
20325 HUB, QL-Y2LR CL DB SHIM 24H SP 1
21555 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 278MM SP BLK 12 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTY
21556 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 280MM SP BLK 12 21154 FREEHUB, REY PERF 9/10/11 SHIM 1
65374 D RIM, INKJET ASSAULT T DB 24H 1 20072 FREEHUB BODY, KT CAMPY 9/10/11
W ACCKIT, ASLT T 21290 FREEHUB, XD ROTOR ONLY ROAD DB
20813 SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1 21252 END CAP, SET FRONT 12x100mm TA
20815 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL MTN 1 20322 END CAP, QL-Y2LF 15MM TA
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 21882 END CAP, QR FRONT BLK QL-Y2LF
20323 END CAP, QL-Y2LR, 142 X 12 TA
21883 END CAP, QR REAR BLK QL-Y2LR
20695 AXLE, REAR DB HUB 15MM
20157 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802 3
20157 BEARING, 6802RS REAR HUB 2
21289 ADAPTER, CL TO IS6-BOLT 2
21790 LOCK RING, CENTER LOCK FLAT 2

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 ATR: ALL TERRAIN ROAD craveL / pisc rRoap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry 4 ;?;
80991 WS, 29AM ATR GRAVEL CL 24/24 1 ]
80911 W, 29AM ATR GRAVEL FRONT CL 24 1
20324 HUB, QL-Y2LF CL DB FRT 24H SP 1
20996 NIPPLE, EXTERNAL ALLOY BLACK 24
21449 DECAL, 29AM ATR GRAVEL 1
21681 SPOKE, SPM LASER 288MM SP BLK 12
21682 SPOKE, SPM LASER 289MM SP BLK 12
51543 D RIM, MTN 29er TUBELESS C 24H 1
80912 W, 29AM ATR GRAVEL REAR CL 24
20325 HUB, QL-Y2LR CL DB SHIM 24H SP 1
20996 NIPPLE, EXTERNAL ALLOY BLACK 24 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES Qry
21449 DECAL, 29AM ATR GRAVEL 1 21154 FREEHUB, REY PERF 9/10/11 SHIM 1
21679 SPOKE, SPM LASER 286MM SP BLK 12 20072 FREEHUB BODY, KT CAMPY 9/10/11
21683 SPOKE, SPM LASER 290MM SP BLK 12 21290 FREEHUB, XD ROTOR ONLY ROAD DB
51543 D RIM, MTN 29er TUBELESS C 24H 1 21252 END CAP, SET FRONT 12x100mm TA
W ACC KIT, 29AM ATR GRAVEL 20322 END CAP, QL-Y2LF 15MM TA
20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 2 21882 END CAP, QR FRONT BLK QL-Y2LF
20907 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 25MM 11 M 1 20323 END CAP, QL-Y2LR, 142 X 12 TA
20813 SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1 21883 END CAP, QR REAR BLK QL-Y2LR
20815 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL MTN 1 20695 AXLE, REAR DB HUB 15MM
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 3
20157 BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS 2
21289 ADAPTER, CLTO IS6-BOLT 2
21790 LOCK RING, CENTER LOCK FLAT 2

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 PERFORMANCE DISC REAR HUB: ATTACK, ASSAULT, ATR

QL-Y2LF (Front) & QL-Y2LR (Rear) Road Disc Center Lock
Shimano
ltem Description ary Part No.
1 End Cap (NDS) 1 See Tahle
b Internal Seal 1 -
3 Bearing (6802) 1 20173
4 Bushing 1 -
5 Hub Shell 1 -
B Axle 1
7 Washer 1 206599
8 Spring 6 -
g Pawl & -
10 Internal Seal 1 20699
11 Cassette Body 1 20699
12 End Cap (DS) 1 See Tahle
Hub Options End Caps
Part No. Description Part No. Description
20320 HUB, FRT DB CL 24H 5P 15mm TA 21252 END CAF, SET FRONT 12x100mm TA
20524 HUB, QL-Y2LF CL DB FRT 24H 5P 20522 END CAF, QL-YZLF 15MM TA
20321 HUB, SHIM DB CL 24H SP 142/12 20323 EMD CAF, OL-YZLR, 142 X 12 TA

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 STRATUS PRO aLtoy roap

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry
74721 WS, STRATUS PRO SHIM RB 20/24H 1 /
74723 W, STRATUS PRO RB FRONT 20H 1 /f
20454 HUB, FRONT AERO-SLG 20H S PULL 1 4’52
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24 =
21557 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 282MM SP BLK 24 i
21443 RIM, STRATUS PRO 20H RB SLEEVE 1 \a!
74724 W, STRATUS PRO RB SHIM 24H 1 \'-‘x
21325 HUB, ALLOY ROAD SP SHIM 24H 1 A
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 24
21560 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 288MM SP BLK 12
21563 SPOKE, SPM CXSPNT 292MM SP BLK 12 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES Qry
21444 RIM, STRATUS PRO 24H RB SLEEVE 1 20594 FREEHUB KIT, KT SHIMANO 11SP
W ACCKIT, STRATUS PRO RB 20599 FREEHUB KIT, KT CAMPY STRAT
20905 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 18MM 1 21242 END CAP, 2013 FRT PERF REPLACE
20813 SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1 21243 END CAP, 2013 REAR PERF REPLAC
20814 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL 1 20700 KT AXLE & LOCK NUTS FRONT ROAD
21190  0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2 20698 KT AXLE, REAR PERFORMANCE HUB
74722 WS, STRATUS PRO CAMP RB 20/24H 20157 BEARING, FRONT HUB 6802RS
74725 W, STRATUS PRO RB CAMPY 24H 20157 BEARING, 6802RS REAR DRIVE SIDE
20329 HUB, ALLOY ROAD SP CAMPY 24H 20157 BEARING, 6802RS REAR N/D SIDE 1

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 STRATUS PRO REAR HUB
QL-2LAR/QL2LDR (Stratus Pro Shimano/Campagnolo)

Campagnolo Shimano

ltem Description ary Part NO. Part NO.
1 End Cap (NDS) 1 - -
2 Internal Seal 1 - -
3 Bearing (6302) 1 20173 20173
4 Hub Shell 1 - -
5 Axle 1 - -
3] Washer 1 - -
7 Ratchet Ring 1 - -
8 Internal Seal 1 - -
9 Bushing 1 - -
10 Bearing (6902) 1 20173 20173
11 Bushing 1 - -
12 Pawl 1 - -
13 Spring 1 - -
14 Cassette Body 1 SeeTable See Table
15 End Cap (DS) 1 - -
Hub Options Freehub Options
Part NO. Description Part NO. Description
21325 HUB, ALLOY RD 5P 5HIM 24H 20594 SHIMANO FREEHUB KIT
20329 HUB, ALLOY RD 5P CAMPY 24 H 20599 CAMPY FREEHUEB KIT

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 STRATUS PRO ALLOY DISC ROAD

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY

75726 WS, STRA PRO SHIM DB CL 24/24H 1

75728 W, STRATUS PRO FRONT DB CL 24H 1
20324 HUB, QL-Y2LF CL DB FRT 24H SP 1
20996 NIPPLE, EXTERNAL ALLOY BLACK 24
21445 RIM, STRATUS PRO 24H DB SLEEVE 1
21631 SPOKE, SPM RACE 287MM SP BLK 12
21633 SPOKE, SPM RACE 289MM SP BLK 12

75729 W,STRATUS PRO SHIMANO DB CL 24 1
20325 HUB, QL-Y2LR CL DB SHIM 24H SP 1
20996 NIPPLE, EXTERNAL ALLOY BLACK 24
21445 RIM, STRATUS PRO 24H DB SLEEVE 1
21629 SPOKE, SPM RACE 285MM SP BLK 12
21632 SPOKE, SPM RACE 288MM SP BLK 12

W ACCKIT, CDB TLR SHI 1

20905 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 22MM 11 M 1
21011 VALVE STEM, TUBELESS 45MM LONG 2
21190 0.9mm SPACER RING, SINGLE 2
20813 SKEWER, QR FRONT MID LEVEL 1
20815 SKEWER, QR REAR MID LEVEL MTN 1

74727 WS, STRATUS PRO CAMPY DB 24/24

74730 W, STRATUS PRO DB CAMPY 24H

20316 HUB, PERF DISC BRK CAMP 24H SP

CONTROL #03285 REVH
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PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES Qry

21154
20072
21290
21252
20322
21882
20323
21883
20695
20157
20157
21289
21287

35

FREEHUB, REY PERF 9/10/11 SHIM 1
FREEHUB BODY, KT CAMPY 9/10/11
FREEHUB, XD ROTOR ONLY ROAD DB
END CAP, SET FRONT 12x100mm TA
END CAP, QL-Y2LF 15MM TA

END CAP, QR FRONT BLK QL-Y2LF
END CAP, QL-Y2LR, 142 X 12 TA

END CAP, QR REAR BLK QL-Y2LR
AXLE, REAR DB HUB 15MM
BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS
BEARING, 6802, ABEC 3, 2RS
ADAPTER, CLTO I1S6-BOLT

LOCK RING, CENTER LOCK

N NN W

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.




! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 STRATUS PRO DISC REAR HUB

QL-Y2LF (Front) & QL-Y2LR (Rear) Road Disc Center Lock
Shimano
ltem Description ary Part No.
1 End Cap (NDS) 1 See Tahle
b Internal Seal 1 -
3 Bearing (6802) 1 20173
4 Bushing 1 -
5 Hub Shell 1 -
B Axle 1
7 Washer 1 206599
8 Spring 6 -
g Pawl & -
10 Internal Seal 1 20699
11 Cassette Body 1 20699
12 End Cap (DS) 1 See Tahle
Hub Options End Caps
Part No. Description Part No. Description
20320 HUB, FRT DB CL 24H 5P 15mm TA 21252 END CAF, SET FRONT 12x100mm TA
20524 HUB, QL-Y2LF CL DB FRT 24H 5P 20522 END CAF, QL-YZLF 15MM TA
20321 HUB, SHIM DB CL 24H SP 142/12 20323 EMD CAF, OL-YZLR, 142 X 12 TA

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 REYNOLDS CARBON FATBIKE MOUNTAIN
WHEEL

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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NREYNOLDS
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2016 DEAN 26 FATBIKE 177MM TUBELESS carson mountan

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
76801 WS, FATBIKE 80 177 32/32H 1
76803 W, FATBIKE 80 F 150 32 HOLE 1
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 32
21712 SPOKE, SPM RACE 255MM JB BLK 16
21715 SPOKE, SPM RACE 258MM JB BLK 16
21820 DECAL, REY FATBIKE BLUE/BLUE 1
21832 HUB, 9 FBJB IS6 32H 150X12TA 1
56800 D RIM, FATBIKE 8OMM 32H 1
76804 W, FATBIKE 80 R XD 177 32H 1
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 32
21711 SPOKE, SPM RACE 254MM JB BLK 16
21712 SPOKE, SPM RACE 255MM JB BLK 16
21820 DECAL, REY FATBIKE BLUE/BLUE 1
21833 HUB, 9 FBJB IS6 XD 32H 177 1
56800 D RIM, FATBIKE 80MM 32H
W ACCKIT, REY DH/FATBIKE TL
20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1
20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 2

CONTROL #03285 REVH

PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTy
21844 FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
21845 FREEHUB, i9 XD 11SP COMPLETE
20165 BEARING, FRONT ENDURO 18307 ABEC 5 2
20166 BEARING, REAR ENDURO 31803 ABEC 5 1
20167 BEARING, REAR ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1
20168 BEARING, REAR ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 2

38

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.




NREYNOLDS

CYCLING

REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
SERVICE PROGRAM

2016 DEAN 26 FATBIKE 197MM TUBELESS carson mounta

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY
76802 WS, FATBIKE 80 197 32/32H 1
76803 W, FATBIKE 80 F 150 32 HOLE 1
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 32
21712 SPOKE, SPM RACE 255MM JB BLK 16
21715 SPOKE, SPM RACE 258MM JB BLK 16
21820 DECAL, REY FATBIKE BLUE/BLUE 1
21832 HUB, 9 FBJB IS6 32H 150X12TA 1
56800 D RIM, FATBIKE 8OMM 32H 1
76805 W, FATBIKE 80 R XD 197 32H 1
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 32
21712 SPOKE, SPM RACE 255MM JB BLK 16
21715 SPOKE, SPM RACE 258MM JB BLK 16
21820 DECAL, REY FATBIKE BLUE/BLUE 1
21834 HUB, 9 FBJB IS6 XD 32H 197 1
56800 D RIM, FATBIKE 80MM 32H
W ACCKIT, REY DH/FATBIKE TL
20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1
20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 2

CONTROL #03285 REVH

PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTyY

21844
21845
20165
20166
20167
20168

39

FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
FREEHUB, i9 XD 11SP COMPLETE
BEARING, FRONT ENDURO 18307 ABEC 5
BEARING, REAR ENDURO 31803 ABEC 5
BEARING, REAR ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5
BEARING, REAR ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5

N P = N

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 BLACK LABEL 27.5 TRAIL TUBELESS carson MounTaIn

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry e

76501 WS, 27.5 TRAIL BL ASYM 28/28H 1

76503 W, 27.5 TRAIL BL ASYM FRNT 28H 1oy
21826 HUB, MTN i9 SP CL 28H 100x15TA 1 \"’p“\‘|'?
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 \\ / £ \ /
21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 282MM SP BLK 28 vj}‘i,é :é :‘:}*"/-'4
21493 DECAL, 27.5 TRAIL BL ASYM r”fs\\g ,r'/’ ‘f%
56503 D RIM, 27.5 TRAIL BL ASYM 28H 1 (/ \"‘/Il\\\\

76504 W, 27.5 TRAIL BL ASYM SHIM 28H A
21828 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H142x12 1
o el el HLACH Al oy T AD 5 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QY
D150n lprtE Kphode by DaorIMSE BLK 0 21844  FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
10y W A L0 68 1 I 21845  FREEHUB, i9 XD 11SP COMPLETE
10 0 0 1 ] 21858  FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

I, T R 21840  END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT

20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1 2845 D LAS.D.BEARMEN L Zm£A

21842 END CAP,i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT

21843 END CAP i9, REAR CL QR (PAIR)

21848 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 100mm HUB

21849 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 110mm HUB

21850 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x142 HUB

21851 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x148 HUB

20165 BEARING, ENDURO 18307 ABEC 5

20166 BEARING, ENDURO 31803 ABEC 5 1
20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5

20168 BEARING,;
WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
CONTROL #03285 REV H 41

20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG

Boost Wheel Set
76506 WS, 27.5 TRL ASYM BST 28/28H
21827 HUB, MTN 9 SP CL 28H 110x15TA
21829 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H148x12




! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 BLACK LABEL 27.5 TRAIL BST TUBELESS carson mountam

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry e

76506 WS, 27.5 TRL ASYM BST 28/28H 1

76508 W, 27.5 TRL ASYM BST FRNT 28H 1oy
21826 HUB, MTN i9 SP CL 28H 100x15TA 1 \"’p“\‘|'?
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 \\ / £ \ /
21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 282MM SP BLK 28 vj}‘i,é :é :‘:}*"/-'4
21493 DECAL, 27.5 TRAIL BL ASYM r”fs\\g ,r'/’ ‘f%
56503 D RIM, 27.5 TRAIL BL ASYM 28H 1 (/ \"‘/Il\\\\

76509 W, 27.5 TRL ASYM BST REAR 28H A
21828 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H142x12 1
o el el HLACH Al oy T AD 5 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QY
D150n lprtE Kphode by DaorIMSE BLK 0 21844  FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
10y W A L0 68 1 I 21845  FREEHUB, i9 XD 11SP COMPLETE
10 0 0 1 ] 21858  FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

I, T R 21840  END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT

20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1 2845 D LAS.D.BEARMEN L Zm£A

21842 END CAP,i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT

21843 END CAP i9, REAR CL QR (PAIR)

21848 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 100mm HUB

21849 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 110mm HUB

21850 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x142 HUB

21851 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x148 HUB

20165 BEARING, ENDURO 18307 ABEC 5

20166 BEARING, ENDURO 31803 ABEC 5 1
20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5

20168 BEARING,;
WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG




! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 BLACK LABEL 27.5 ENDURO TUBELESS carson mountam

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry
76511 WS, 27.5 ENDURO BL ASYM 28/28H 1
76513  W,27.5 ENDURO BL ASYM FRNT 28H 1 I
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 \ y‘
21494 DECAL, 27.5 ENDURO BL ASYM 1 N Ve 2\
21594 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 281MM SP BLK 14 k‘:“’,,a =
21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 282MM SP BLK 14 ?/’“?"iﬁ\ -
21826 HUB, MTN i9 SP CL 28H 100x15TA 1 (/ \
56513 D RIM, 27.5 ENDURO BL ASYM 28H 1 \ @,
76514  W,27.5 ENDURO BL ASYM SHIM 28H 1
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28
ol Nkl LER S EELEY 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES  QTY
21594 SPOKE. SPM CX-RAY 281MM SP BLK o 21844 FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
21828 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H142x12 1 21845 EREEHUB 9 XD 1 ISPICOMPLETE
56513 D RIM, 27.5 ENDURO BL ASYM 28H 1 21858  FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD
W ACC KIT, MTN 27.5 & 29 ASYM 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT
20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1 21841 END CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA
20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 2 21842 END CAP,i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT
21843 END CAP i9, REAR CL QR (PAIR)
Boost Wheel Set 21848 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 100mm HUB
76516 WS, 27.5 END ASYM BST 28/28H 1 21849 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 110mm HUB
21827 LIUB, MINJD SPICL28H.110x15TA 1 21850  AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x142 HUB
21829 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H148x12 1 FTEST — AXLE-i MTN REAR CLLZXT48 HUE
20165 BEARING, ENDURO 18307 ABEC5 2
20166 BEARING, ENDURO 31803 ABEC 5 1
20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1
20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 2

V\/ARN|NGZ The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 BLACK LABEL 27.5 ENDURO BST TUBELESS careon mountam

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY

76516 WS, 27.5 END ASYM BST 28/28H 1

76518 W, 27.5 END ASYM BST FRNT 28H 1 I
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 \ y‘
21494 DECAL, 27.5 ENDURO BL ASYM 1 \ Ve 2\
21593 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 280MM SP BLK 14 k‘,s“’,,a =]
21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 282MM SP BLK 14 ?/’“?’iﬁ\ -
21827 HUB, MTN i9 SP CL 28H 110x15TA 1 (/ \
56513 D RIM, 27.5 ENDURO BL ASYM 28H 1 \ Y,

76519 W, 27.5 END ASYM BST REAR 28H 1
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28
ol Nkl L ER S LAY 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES  QTY
21594 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 281MM SP BLK 14 21844 FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
21595 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 282MM SP BLK 14 21845 FREEHUB, i9 XD 115P COMPLETE
21829 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H148x12 1 21858  FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD
56513 D RIM, 27.5 ENDURO BL ASYM 28H 1 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT

W ACC KIT, MTN 27.5 & 29 ASYM 21841 END CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA

20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1 21842 END CAP,i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT
20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 2 21843 END CAP i9, REAR CL QR (PAIR)

21848 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 100mm HUB
21849 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 110mm HUB
21850 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x142 HUB
21851 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x148 HUB

20165 BEARING, ENDURO 18307 ABEC 5 2
20166 BEARING, ENDURO 31803 ABEC 5 1
20167 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1
20168 BEARING, ENDURO 61903 ABEC 5 2

V\/ARN|NGZ The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 BLACK LABEL 27.5 PLUS TUBELESS carson MounTaIN

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY : 45 -|

76521 WS, 27.5 PLUS BL 28/28H 1 g - y

76523 W, 27.5 PLUS BL FRONT 28H 1 . \ ,

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 \ /"‘\ /
21495 DECAL, 27.5 PLUS BL T \“}‘i,! p:! o _}M{_ ’A
21596 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 283MM SP BLK 14 ,/“‘gis‘ :‘:",/}"v,‘\\Q
21605 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 285MM SP BLK 14 ( B\ v 4 ‘
21827 HUB, MTN 9 SP CL 28H 110x15TA 1 ‘

56523 DRIM, 27.5 PLUS BL 28H 1 S ~—

76524 W, 27.5 PLUS BL SHIMANO 28H 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTY
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 21844 FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
21495 DECAL, 27.5 PLUS BL 1 21845 FREEHUB, i9 XD 11SP COMPLETE
21531 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 284MM SP BLK 28 21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD
21829 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H148x12 1 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT
56523 D RIM, 27.5 PLUS BL 28H 1 21841 END CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA

W ACC KIT, MTN 27.5 PLUS 21842 END CAP, i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT
20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 2 21848 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 100mm HUB
20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1 21849  AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 110mm HUB
21289 ADAPTER, CLTO IS6-BOLT 2 21850 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x142 HUB
21287 LOCK RING, CENTER LOCK 1 21851 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x148 HUB

20165 BEARING, ENDURO FRONT HUB 18307
20166 BEARING, ENDURO FREEHUB BB31803
20167 BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61803
20168 BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61903

N P = N

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 BLACK LABEL 29 TRAIL TUBELESS carson mounTain

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY . gg :
76576 WS, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM 28/28H 1 \‘ p‘ \
76578 W, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM FRNT 28H 1 2\
s v AN\
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 ? N Zas QY
77

3
. = Sy
A%

A
20920 RIM TAPE,TL 28MM 5.5M INSTALED 1 A 7\\\\ = Y
21497 DECAL, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM 1 (/I \
21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 300MM SP BLK 14 A
21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 301MM SP BLK 14
21826 HUB, MTN i9 SP CL 28H 100x15TA 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTY
56578 D RIM, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM 28H il 21844 FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
85513 W ACC KIT, MTN ASYM TL FRONT 1 21845 FREEHUB, i9 XD 11SP COMPLETE
76579 W, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM SHIM 28H 1 21858  FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT
20920 RIM TAPE,TL 28MM 5.5M INSTALED 1 21841 END CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA
21497 DECAL, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM 1 21842 END CAP,i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT
21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 300MM SP BLK 14 21843 END CAP i9, REAR CL QR (PAIR)
21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 301MM SP BLK 14 21848 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 100mm HUB
21828 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H142x12 1 21849 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 110mm HUB
56578 D RIM, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM 28H 1 21850 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x142 HUB
85514 W ACCKIT, MTN ASYM TL REAR 1 21851 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x148 HUB
20165  BEARING, ENDURO FRONT HUB 18307 2
Boost Wheel Set 20166  BEARING, ENDURO FREEHUB BB31803 1
76581 WS, 29ER TRL ASYM BST 28/28H 20167  BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61803 1
20168  BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61903 2
21289 ADAPTER, CL TO I1S6-BOLT 2

2 1287 LOC R\}W|%N%EROLQ@I&)mamed herein is proprietary and confidential to Reyno\dlechng and Reynolds

Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.

CONTROL #03285 REV H 47




! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
s SERVICE PROGRAM

CYCLING

2016 BLACK LABEL 29 TRAIL BST TUBELESS carson MounTan

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry : gg :
76581 WS, 29ER TRL ASYM BST 28/28H 1 \‘ p‘ \
76583 W, 29ER TRL ASYM BST FRNT 28H 1 <N
2 Vi 2\
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 ? N Zan ALY
77

3
. = Sy
A%

7

21497 DECAL, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM 1 "7‘\‘\» )

21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 300MM SP BLK 14 (/I \

21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 301MM SP BLK 14 A

21827 HUB, MTNi9 SP CL 28H 110x15TA 1

56578 D RIM, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM 28H 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES Qry
76584 W, 29ER TRL ASYM BST REAR 28H 1 21844 FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE

20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 21845 FREEHUB, i9 XD 11SP COMPLETE

21497 DECAL, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM 1 21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD

21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 300MM SP BLK 14 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT

21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 301MM SP BLK 14 21841 END CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA

21829 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H148x12 1 21842 END CAP,i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT

56578 D RIM, 29ER TRAIL BL ASYM 28H 1 21843 END CAP i9, REAR CL QR (PAIR)

W ACCKIT, MTN ASYM TL 21848 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 100mm HUB
20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 2 21849 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 110mm HUB
20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1 21850 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x142 HUB

21851 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x148 HUB

20165 BEARING, ENDURO FRONT HUB 18307
20166 BEARING, ENDURO FREEHUB BB31803
20167 BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61803
20168 BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61903
21289 ADAPTER, CL TO 1S6-BOLT 2

21287 LOCK RINGICENTERLQGCKontained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolddcycling and Reynolds

Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 BLACK LABEL 29 ENDURQO TUBELESS carson MounTaIN

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY TS g‘; 3
76591 WS, 29ER ENDURO BL ASYM 28/28H 1 T ) an P ah
76593 W,29ER ENDURO BL ASYM FRNT 28H 1 29 \‘ V A \"”
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 \\' <Y /
21601 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 299MM SP BLK 14 “‘}{; %‘Qu;,é
21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 301MM SP BLK 14 5/“)7‘!\ % 7 ‘3‘%
21826 HUB, MTN i9 SP CL 28H 100x15TA 1 \*"/l \\\
21878 DECAL, 29ER ENDURO BL ASYM 1 \ V4 > 4 A Y
56593 D RIM, 29ER ENDURO BL ASYM 28H 1 .
76594 W,29ER ENDURO BL ASYM SHIM 28H 1 PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES QTyY
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 21844 FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 300MM SP BLK 28 21845 FREEHUB, i9 XD 11SP COMPLETE
21828 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H142x12 1 21858 FREEHUB, i9 RB/DB CAMPY 11 SPD
21878 DECAL, 29ER ENDURO BL ASYM 1 21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT
56593 D RIM, 29ER ENDURO BL ASYM 28H 1 21841 END CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA
W ACCKIT, MTN ASYM TL 21842 END CAP,i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT
20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 2 21843 END CAP i9, REAR CL QR (PAIR)
20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1 21848 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 100mm HUB
21849 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 110mm HUB
Boost Wheel Set 21850 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x142 HUB
76596 WS, 29ER END ASYM BST 28/28H 1 21851 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x148 HUB
20165 BEARING, ENDURO FRONT HUB 18307 2
20166 BEARING, ENDURO FREEHUB BB31803 il
20167 BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61803 1
20168 BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61903 2

21289 ADAPTER, CL TO IS6-BOLT 2
”é% ofmai ntained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynoldg Cycling and Reynolds
2 1287 LOC ﬁjﬁ@‘m Nﬁegﬂcmt\lgﬁm intended for public distribution or disclosure. This dockment may be referenced and

reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.

CONTROL #03285 REVH 49




! R E YN OL Ds REYNOLDS’ TECHNICAL
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CYCLING

2016 BLACK LABEL 29 ENDUROQO BST TUBELESS carson mountam

PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy J .
76596 WS, 29ER END ASYM BST 28/28H 1 ¥
76598 W, 29ER END ASYM BST FRNT 28H 1 "\ ,/
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 N pq&_\‘% /‘
21602 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 300MM SP BLK 14 o o — — ‘p):';\'e
I \‘ ” N A\N
21604 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 302MM SP BLK 14 1B\ /N \
& <7
21827 HUB, MTNi9 SP CL 28H 110x15TA 1 v
21878 DECAL, 29ER ENDURO BL ASYM 1 s
I 55969593 \?lezhg'E;S)ETDEZEYU;()BsBTL :::';"22;: ' PART NO. HUB COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES  QTY
1 21844 FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10SP COMPLETE
20311 NIPPLE,EXT BLACK ALLOY SQ HEAD 28 :
21845 FREEHUB, i9 XD 11SP COMPLETE
21601 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 299MM SP BLK 14 >1ata R EELLIR 15 A8 DR CAMPY 1 L5bD
21603 SPOKE, SPM CX-RAY 301MM SP BLK 14 i '
21829 HUB, MTN i9 SP CLSHIM28H 148x12 1 0 T
21878 DECAL, 29ER ENDURO BL ASYM 1 21841 END CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA
56593 D RIM, 29ER ENDURO BL ASYM 28H 1 21842 END CAP,i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT
W ACC KIT, MTN 27.5 & 29 ASYM 21843 END CAP i9, REAR CL QR (PAIR)
20904 VALVE STEM, AM 45MM LONG 2 21848 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 100mm HUB
20908 RIM TAPE, TUBELESS 28MM 11 M 1 21849 AXLE, i9 MTN FRT CL 110mm HUB

21850 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x142 HUB
21851 AXLE, i9 MTN REAR CL12x148 HUB

20165 BEARING, ENDURO FRONT HUB 18307 2
20166 BEARING, ENDURO FREEHUB BB31803 1
20167 BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61803 1
20168 BEARING, ENDURO REAR BB61903 2
21289 ADAPTER, CLTO I1S6-BOLT 2

21287 LO CMW@ENQ"E‘R“E@@)KW”M herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds C}cling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 BLACK LABEL MTN CARBON DISC REAR HUB

o Item DESCRIPTION Qry  Part NO

F 1 FREEHUE, i9 SHIM 10/11SP COMPLETE 1 21344
2 AXLE, 19 MTMN REAR CL12x142 HUB 1 21350
3 BEARING, ENDURQ 61903 ABEC 5 2 20168
4 END CAP, i9 REAR MTHN 12mm TA 1 21841
5 EMD CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA 1 21841
] O-RING 17x1 2 SEE 19
7 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE EC 1 SEEIS
] 19 PAWL ] SEE 19
9 DRIVE RING 1 SEEIS
10 BEARING, ENDURQ 61803 ABEC 5 1 20167
11 HUBSHELL REYNOLDS REAR 148 1 N/A
12 FREEHUB AXLE SPACER 1 SEEI9
13 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC 5 1 20167
14 O-RING, 25x1 1 SEEIS

FREEHUBE AND END CAP OPTIONS 142 REAR 100 FRONT 15 SEALRING, FH TO HS 1 SEE 19

Part NO Description any

21844 FREEHUE, i9 SHIM 10/115F COMPLETE 1

21845 FREEHUB, 19 XD 115P COMPLETE 1

21841 EMD CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA 1

21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT 1

21842 END CAP,i9 FRT QR CL 5x100 KIT 1

21843 END CAP, 19 RR QR CL5x135 KIT 1

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 BOOST BLACK LABEL MTN CARBON DISC REAR HUB

9 MTN 148
Item NO. DESCRIPTION ary Part NO
1 FREEHUB, i9 SHIM 10/115F COMFPLETE 1 21844
2 AXLE, 19 MTN REAR CL12x145 HUB 1 21851
3 BEARING, ENDURQ 61903 ABEC 5 2 20168
4 END CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA 1 21841
5 END CAP, 19 REAR MTN 12mm TA 1 21341
] O-RING 17x1 2 SEE 9
7 TEFLON SEAL, RR DRIVE EC 1 SEE IS
B 19 PAWL 7] SEEI9
9 DRIVE RING 1 SEE IS
10 BEARIMNG, ENDURQ 61803 ABEC 5 1 20167
11 HUBSHELL REYNOLDS REAR 148 1 N/A
12 FREEHUB AXLE SPACER 1 SEEI9
13 BEARING, ENDURO 61803 ABEC S 1 20167
14 0-RING, 25x1 1 SEE IS
FREEHUBE AND END CAP OPTIONS 148 REAR 110 FRONT 15 SEAL RING, FH TO HS 1 SEE 19
Part NO Description aTy
21844  FREEHUBE, i9 SHIM 10/11SP COMPLETE 1
21845 FREEHUB, 19 XD 115P COMPLETE 1
21841 END CAP, i9 REAR MTN 12mm TA 1
21840 END CAP, i9 FRONT 15mm KIT 1

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 WHEELSET PART # STRAIGHT-PULL HUBS e STRAIGHT-PULL SPOKES
46AERD C SHIMANO 16720 74236 ||HUE, FROMT AERO-SLG 16H SP RaDlaL FROMT, SAPIM CH-RAY SP 27EMM BLACK
46AERD T SHIMANO 16720 7433 HUE, AERO-SLG 20H SHIMAMD SP 20144 H2 DRVE, SAPIM CH-RAY SP 290pAM ELACE 21595
46AERO C CAMPY 16120 74337 ||HUE, BERO-SLG 20H CAMPY SF 20148 M2 REAR MD, SAFIM CH-RAY SP 281k BLACK 21593
]
46AERD PLUS C ROAD DISC SHIMANDO 24 76346 ||HUE, FROMT ROAD DISC 24H CiL 20324 HE FROMT MO & REAR DRIVE, SAPIM CH-RAY SP 284RM 21531
HUE, REAR ROAD DISC 24H CiL 20325 2 FROMT DRIVE, SAFIM CH-RAY SP 286MM BELACE 21605
H REAR MD, SAFIM Ci-RAY SP 2810M BELACK 21594
]
58AERO C SHIMAND 16720 73656 ||HUE FROMT AERO-SLG 16H S PULL 20453 FaDlal FROMT, SAPIM CH-RAY SP 263MNM ELACK 21590
S58AERD T SHIMANODO 16721 74651 HUE, AERO-SLG 20H SHIMAMO 5P 20144 e REAR MD, SAPIM CH-RAY SP 2820 ELACK 21595
58AERO C CAMPY 16120 73657 ||HUE, BERO-SLG 20H CAMFY SP 20148 HE REAFR DRIVE, SAPIM CH-Fay SP 281 ELACK 21593
]
T2AERD C SHIMAND 16720 72836 ||HUE FROMT AERO-SLG 16H S PLULL 20453 RaDIAL FROMT, SAFIM CH-RAY SP 264N ELACE 21586
72ZAERO T SHIMANO 16720 7483 HUE, AERO-SLG 20H SHIMAMD 5P 20144 HE REAR DRIVE & MO, SAFIM CH-RAY SP ZE2NMM 21589
72AERO C CAMPY 16120 72837 ||HUBE, BERO-SLG 20H CAMPY SP 20148 HE
]
90AERO C SHIMANO 16720 73866 ||HUE, FROMT AERO-SLG 16H S PLULL RaDlaL FROMT, SAPIM CH-RAY SP 238MM BLACK 21581
HUE, AERO-SLG 20H SHIMAMD SP 20144 H2 REAR DRIVE, SAPIM CH-RAY SP 2620k BLACK 21585
90 AERO C CAMPY 16420 73867 ||HUE, AERO-SLG 20H CARMPY SP 20148 HE REAF MO, SAPIM CH-FAY SP 25400 BLACE 21586
[
ATTACK C SHIMANO 20424 75280 ||HUE, PERFORMAMNCE FROMT 20H SP 20450 RaDlaL FROMT, SAPIM CH-SPRINT SP 222MM BLACE 21557
HUE, PERFORMARCE SHIR 24H SP 20452 HE REAR DRIVE, SAPIM CH-SPRIMT SP 234MM BLACK | 21558
ATTACK C CAMPY 20424 75281 R0l REAR MO, SAFIM Ci-SPRIMT SF 282001 ELACE
ATTACK ROAD DISC SHIMAND 24724 75271 FROMT DRIVE & REAR MO, SAPIM CH-SPRINT SP 23100
FROMT MO & REAR DRIVE, SAFIM CH-SPRINT SF 28300
ASSAULT C SLG SHIMANO 20424 75381 , 2 FROMT, SAPIM CH-SPRIMNT SP 270MM ELACK
ASSAULT T SLG SHIMANO 20424 74376 HUE, FERFORMANCE SHIFTZ4H SR, | 204 REAR DRIVE, SAFIM CH-SPRIMT SF 27008 BLACK 21553
ASSAULT C SLG CAMPY 20024 75282 ||HUE, FERFORMAMCE CARMPY 24H SPaR™ 20458 RaDlaL REAF MD, SAPIM Ci-SPRIMT SP 2720 ELACK 21554
]
ASSAULT C ROAD DISC SHIMANDO 24824 75366 ||HUE, FROMT ROAD DISC 24H CAL 20324 HE FROMT MO & REAR MO, SAPIM CH-SPRIMT SP 2720M 21555
HUE, REAR ROAD DISC 24H CiL 20325 e FROMT DRIVE & REAR KD, SAPIM CH-SPRIMNT SP 2200 21556
ASSAULT T ROAD DISC SHIMAND 24424 75371
]
STRIKE C SLG SHIMAND 16720 75481 HLUE, PERFORMARCE FROMT 16H 5P 20449 RaDIAL FROMT & REAR MO, SAPIR CH-SPRIMT SP 262RAM ELACE 21550
HUE, PERFORMARCE SHIF 20H SP 20451 1 REAR DRIVE, SAFIM CH-SPRIMNT SP 244N ELACE 21549
STRIKE C S5LG CAMPY 16/20 75482 ||HUE, FERFORMANCE CARMPY 20H SP 20457 FaDlaL
]
ASSAULTISTRIKE C SHIMANO 20420 75971 HUE, PERFORMAMNCE FROMT 20H 5P 20450 RaDlaL FROMT, SAPIM CH-SPRIMNT SP 270MM BLACE 21553
HUE, PERFORMARCE SHIR 20H SP 20451 1 REAR MO, SAPIM CH-SPRIMT SP 2520k BLACK 21550
RaDlaL REAFR DRIVE, SAFIM CH-SPRINT SF 244MM ELACE 21549
]
ATR - ALL TERRAIN ROAD DISC 20991 HUE, FROMT ROAD DISC 24H CiL 20324 HE FROMT MO, SAPIR LASER SP 22200 ELACE 21681
HUE, REAR ROAD DISC 24H CiL 20325 2 FROMT DRIVE, SAFIM LASER SP 2830k BELACK 21682
REAFR MD, SAPIM LASER SP 2300P ELACK 21683
REAR DRIVE, SAFIM LASER SP 226MM BELACEK 21679
]
STRATUS PRO SHIMANOD 20424 74721 HUE, FROMT AERD-SLG 20H S PLULL 20454 RaDIAL FROMT, SAPIM CH-SPRIMT SP 282MM ELACE 21557
HUE, ALLOY ROAD SP SHIR 24H 21225 HEMRZ DRIVE, SAFIM CH-SPRIMT SP 228MM ELACE 21560
STRATUS PRO CAMPY 20424 74722 ||HUE, aLLOY ROAD SP CAMPY 24H 20329 REAR MO, SAPIM CH-SPRIMT SP 2920 BLACK 21563
]
STRATUS PRO DISC SHIMANO 24724 74726 ||HUE, FERF DISC ERE FRT 24H 5P 20324 HEMRZ FROMT MO REAR DRIVE, SAFIM RACE SP 226RM ELACEK 21630
HUE, FTH BLK, REAR 24H SP 2014 20225 HEMHZ FROMT DRIVE,SAPIM RACE SP 228N BLACEK 21632
STRATUS PRO DISC CAMPY 24124 T4727 REAF: MO, SAFIM RACE SF 2230 ELACE 21633

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 REYNOLDS MTN WHEEL SPOKE CHARTS

2016 WHEELSET STRAIGHT-PULL HUBS PART # STRAIGHT-PULL SPOKES
27.5 TRAIL BLACK LABEL ASYM 2828 76501 |[HUE, SIP MTH -9 FRONT 28H 21826 X3 FRONT ND, SAPIN CX-RAY SP 280HM BLACK 21503
HUB, S/P MTN i-9 REAR 28H 21828 X3 FRONT DRIVE, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 282ZMM BLACK 21595
REAR DRIVE & ND, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 281MM BLACK 21504
1 | —
27.5 ENDURO BLACK LABEL ASYM 28/28 76511 HUB, S/F MTN i-9 FRONT 28H 21826 X3 FRONT MND, SAPIM CX-RAY 5P 281MM BLACK 21594
HUB, SIP MTH i-9 REAR 28H 21828 X3 FRONT DRIVE, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 282M BLACK 21595
REAR DRIVE & ND, SAFIM CX-RAY 5P 281MM BLACK 21594
1 1 L I m————
27.5 PLUS BLACK LABEL ASYM 28/28 76521 HUB, S/F MTN i-9 FRONT 28H 21826 X3 FRONT MND, SAPIM CX-RAY 5P 283MM BLACK 21595
HUB, S/P MTN i-9 REAR 28H 21828 X3 FRONT DRIVE, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 285MM BLACK 21605
REAR DRIVE & ND, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 281MM BLACK 21531
1
29 TRAIL BLACK LABEL ASYM 28128 76576 | |HUB, SIP MTHEGERGNT 28H RONT NDS, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 2991M BLACK
HUB, SIPMTH -9 REAR 28H . o o FRONT DRIVE, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 300MM BLACK
REAR DRIVE & ND, SAFPIM CX-RAY SP299MM BLACK

29 ENDURO BLACK LABEL ASYM 28/28 76591 FRONT, SAPIM CX-RAY 5P 299MM BLACK
RONT DRIVE, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 201MM BLACK

AR DRIVE & ND, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 200MWM BLACK

27.5 TRAIL BLACK LABEL ASYM 28/28 BOOST 76506 HUB, 3iP MTN i-9 FRONT 28H BOOST 21827 x3 FRONT ND, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 280MM BLACK 21593
HUB, 5/iF MTN i-9 REAR 28H BOOST 21829 x3 FRONT DRIVE, SAPIM CX-RAY 5P 282MM BLACK 21595
REAR DRIVE & ND, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 281MM BLACK 21594

T T T T o T T T s | T e T eyt | e D e —————
27.5 ENDURO BLACK LABEL ASYM 28/28 BOOST 76516 HUB, 5/F MTN i-9 FRONT 28H BOOST 21827 x3 FRONT ND, SAPIM CX-RAY 5P 280MM BLACK 21593
HUB, 3/P MTN i-9 REAR 28H BOOST 21829 x3 FRONT DRIVE, SAPIM CX-RAY 5P 281MM BLACK 21594
REAR DRIVE & ND, SAPIM CX-RAY 5P 281MM BLACK 21594
20 TRAIL BLACK LABEL ASYM 28/28 BOOST 76581 HUB, 3iP MTN i-9 FRONT 28H BOOST 21827 x3 FRONT ND3, SAPIM CX-RAY SP 299MM BLACK 21601
HUB, 5/iF MTN i-9 REAR 28H BOOST 21829 x3 FRONT DRIVE, SAPIM CX-RAY 5P 300MM BLACK 21602
REAR DRIVE & ND, SAPIN CX-RAY SP299MM BLACK 21601
29 ENDURO BLACK LABEL ASYM 28/28 BOOST 76596 HUB, 3/P MTN i-9 FRONT 28H BOOST 21827 x3 FRONT, SAPIM CX-RAY 3P 299MM BLACK 21601
HUB, 3/P MTN i-9 REAR 28H BOOST 21829 x3 FRONT DRIVE, SAPIM CX-RAY 3P 201MM BLACK 21603
REAR DRIVE & ND, SAPIM CX-RAY 5P 300MM BLACK 21602

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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2016 RIM ERD FOR REYNOLDS WHEELS

PLEASE NOTE:
- For custom spoke length calculations using Reynolds Aero rims with internal spoke nipples, add 16mm to rim ERD listed
in chart below before calculation

ERD for RIM S
Front Rim Part Rear Rim Part -

Humber Humber Rim Model ToOC 6508
63338 63339 48 Aero Clincher 18420 552
66346 56346 46 Aero Plus Clincher DB 24/24 554
63658 653659 58 Aero Clincher 16420 533
653838 653839 72 Aero Clincher 16420 03
83868 83869 50 Aero Clincher 168420 479
63333 653334 485 Aero T BB 168420 552
653653 653654 58 Aero T REB 18/20 335
63833 53834 T2 Aero T RB 16420 507
85282 85283 Wide Attack Clincher RB 20724 585
855274 55274 Wide Attack Clincher DB 24/24 585
63383 655384 Wide Assault Clincher RB  20/24 o562
54378 54379 Wide Assault Tubular RB 20424 562
85369 65369 Wide Assault Clincher DB 24/24 562
65374 55374 WWide Assault Tubular OB 24/24 562
655483 55484 Wide Strike Clincher 16/20 520
85369 65369 Wide Assault Clincher DB 24/24 562
51543 51543 ATR; All Terrain Road 24/24 583
96503 96503 Black Label MTH 27.5 TRAIL ASY M 28/28 548
56513 56513 Black Label MTN 27.5 ENDURDO ASYM 2828 544
96523 56523 Black Label MTN 27.5 PLUS 28/28 548
S6578 S6578 Black Label MTN 25 TRAIL ASY M 2Z8/28 586
56583 56593 Black Label MTN 28 ENDURD 28/28 583
55300 58800 Dean Fatbike 80mm x 28~ 525
53513 53513 MTH 27.5 XC Summit 28/28 545
34563 54563 MTH 27.5 AM Summit 28/28 556
54573 57573 MTH 28er XC Summit 28/28 550
51544 51544 MTH Z28er Trail Summit Z8/28 583
205650 20561 Stratus Pro Alloy Clincher RB 20024 520
20562 20552 Stratus Pro Alloy Clincher DB 24/24 580
205685 205685 R 275 XC Alloy MTHN Z28/28 5683
205886 20568 R27.5AM Alloy MTH 28428 566
20563 20563 RZ29 XC Alloy MTHN Z8/28 399
20564 20564 RZ9 AM Alloy MTH 28/28 504

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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REYNOLDS WHEEL ASSEMBLY SPECIFICATIONS

REYNOLDS TRUING TOLERANCES

Reynolds holds 3 basic truing tolerances that must be adhered during the wheel assembly process as follows:

- Wheel True (left to right) / horizontal adjustment. - Wheel True tolerance: 0.012" (0.30mm)
- Wheel Hop (up and down) / vertical adjustment - Wheel Hop tolerance: 0.020” (0.50mm)
- Wheel Dish (offset from the centerlinge of the hub) - Wheel Dish tolerance: 0.020" (0.50mm)

Exceptions to these tolerances: Element Discand all RZR wheel: True = 0.020” (0.50mm).

REYNOLDS LACING PATTERNS

- Refer to the Bill of Materials (BOM) for current spoke lengths, hub type, and rims used in the assembly of current wheel models.
- The number of spokes and the hub type will determine the lacing pattern of the mountain or road wheel.
- For example, a 28-hole rear hub will have a 3-cross lacing pattern and a 16-hole front hub will have a radial lacing.

REYNOLDS SPOKE TENSION TOLERANCES

All Reynolds wheels will be built to the following spoke tensions unless noted in the table below.

- All non-disc brake equipped wheel tensions: - All disc brake equipped wheel tensions:
- Front: 800-1000M - Front: 1100-1300M
- Rear Drive side: 1100-1300M0 - Rear Drive side: 1100-1300M
- Rear Non-Drive Range: < 250N - Rear Non-Drive Range: = 250N
- 400N minimum tension - 400M minimum tension

PLEASE NOTE:
- For complete and detailed wheel assembly instructions please refer to Reynolds Technical Service Wheel Assembly document.

WARNING: The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential to Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds
Cycling affiliates. This document is not intended for public distribution or disclosure. This document may be referenced and
reproduced for and by Reynolds Cycling and Reynolds Cycling affiliates only.
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